Boys & Girls Club of Daleville

Contact List and Board Affiilations Board Email <u>bgc@dalevilleal.com</u> Director Email <u>dir.bgc@dalevilleal.com</u> Office 334-709-4600

Joel Adams/ President Co-Treasurer 334-494-5182 bgc@dalevilleal.com Expires December 31, 2023 Affiliations: City of Dothan

Jayme Stayton/Vice President Expires December 31, 2022 Affiliations: Mayor City of Daleville

Yolanda Austin/ Treasurer Expires December 31, 2024 Affiliations: Owner of New Day Tax Solutions

Rachel L. Horne/ Secretary Expires December 31, 2024 Affiliations: City of Daleville Library

Jason Johnson/Board Member Expires December 31, 2024 Affiliations: Flowers Hospital IT Dept.

Melinda R. Achman/Board Member Expires December 31, 2023 Affiliations: Enterprise City Schools (Bus Driver) & Level Plains City Council

Boys & Girls Club Staff

April Spencer/ Site Director

334-400-7753

dir.bgc@dalevilleal.com

ajc.jennysue@gmail.com